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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

1 530846 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M39/1130 

HUGH GORDON WALLEY 
STEPHEN ROBERT EPIS 
JAMES GREGORY EPIS 

Represented by: 

M/O  
(1) 

2 530847 
YUNDAMINDRA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
Represented by: 

L39/273 
MATSA GOLD PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M/O  
(1) 

3 529246 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E37/1345 

GIARD PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
(1) 

 

4 529518 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E37/1346 

KAMBALA GOLD PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
(1 

5 525385 
MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED 

GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 
Represented by: 

E39/2070 
MCA NOMINEES PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M/O  

2nd Mention 

6 525386 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E39/2070 

MCA NOMINEES PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
2ND Mention 

7 528664 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E37/1343 

CENTRAL NORTH RESOURCES 
PTY LTD 

Represented by: 

M/O  
2nd Mention 

8 523463 

MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LTD 
GLENMURRIN PTY LTD 

YILGARN MINING (WA) PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

E39/2069 
BARACUS PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
3rd Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

9 525396 

MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED 
GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 

YILGARN MINING (WA) PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

E39/2073 
THOMAS GEOFFREY WILLIAMS 

NEELESH BHASIN 
Represented by: 

M/O  
2nd Mention 

10 516156 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E38/3272 

JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 
Represented by: 

M/O  
4th Mention 

11 

528596 
528597 
528598 
528599 
528600 

MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED 
GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 

Represented by: 

P39/5902 
P39/5903 
P39/5904 
P39/5905 
P39/5907 

MINERAL & GOLD RESOURCES 
OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 

Represented by: 

M/O  
(1) 

12 

524278 
524249 
524280 
524281 
524282 
524283 
524284 

MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED 
GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 

Represented by: 

P39/5888 
P39/5889 
P39/5890 
P39/5891 
P39/5892 
P39/5893 
P39/5894 

MINERAL & GOLD RESOURCES 
OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 

Represented by: 

M/O  
2nd Mention 

13 

528488 
528489 
528490 
528491 
528492 

MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

P39/5916 
P39/5918 
P39/5919 
P39/5921 
P39/5922 

MINERAL & GOLD RESOURCES 
OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 

Represented by 

M/O 
2nd Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

14 

528454 
528455 
528456 
528457 
528458 
528459 
528460 

MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED 
GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 

Represented by 

P39/5916 
P39/5917 
P39/5918 
P39/5919 
P39/5920 
P39/5922 
P39/5923 

 

MINERAL & GOLD RESOURCES 
OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 

Represented by 

M/O 
2nd Mention 

15 527065 
CENTRAL IRON ORE LIMITED 

Represented by: 
L37/231 

DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY 
LTD 

Represented by: 

M/O 
2nd Mention 

16 527066 
KAMBALDA GOLD PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
L37/231 

DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY 
LTD 

Represented by: 

M/O 
2nd Mention 

17 
530002 
530003 
530004 

DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

L37/233 
L37/235 
L37/236 

 

BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED 
Represented by: 

M/O 
(1) 

18 518155 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
Represented by: 

E38/3281 
ANGORA BLUE PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M/O  

5th Mention 

19 524167 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
Represented by: 

E38/3306 
ANGORA BLUE PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M/O  

4th Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

20 501072 
NIWEST LIMITED 
Represented by: 

E39/2016 
RUSSELL GEOFFREY MCKNIGHT 

Represented by: 

M/O 
8th Mention 

21 526554 
NIWEST LIMITED 
Represented by: 

E39/2074 
RUSSELL GEOFFREY MCKNIGHT 

Represented by: 

M/O 
3rd  Mention 

22 525362 
RUSSELL GEOFFREY MCKNIGHT 

Represented by: 
E39/2072 

NIWEST LIMITED 
Represented by: 

M/O 
3rd  Mention 

23 525363 
RUSSELL GEOFFREY MCKNIGHT 

Represented by: 
E39/2071 

NIWEST LIMITED 
Represented by: 

M/O 
3rd Mention 

24 517737 
STONE RESOURCES AUSTRALIA LIMITED 

Represented by: 
E38/3280 

ANGORA BLUE PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O 
4th Mention 

25 532452 
ANOVA METALS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
L39/273 

MATSA GOLD PTY LTD 
Represented by 

M/O  
(1) 

26 521096 
JUPITER MINES LIMITED 

Represented by: 
E36/931 

ALDORO RESOURCES LIMITED 
Represented by: 

M/O  
3rd Mention 

27 515027 
GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD 

Represented by 
L39/260 

MATSA GOLD PTY LTD 
Represented by 

M/O  
 

28 510605 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
Represented by 

L38/292 
GSM MINING COMPANY PTY 

LTD 
Represented by 

M/O 
5th  Mention 

29 517975 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
Represented by: 

E38/3278 
MATSA RESOURCES LIMITED 

Represented by: 
M/O 

5th  Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

30 514060 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED 

INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL 
Represented by: 

E39/2050 
PACIFIC TRENDS RESOURCES 

PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
4th Mention 

31 514061 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED 

INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL 
Represented by: 

E39/2051 
PACIFIC TRENDS RESOURCES 

PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
4th Mention 

32 530384 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED 

INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL 
Represented by: 

E39/2082 
PACIFIC TRENDS RESOURCES 

PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O 
(1) 

33 522161 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED 

Represented by: 
E38/3298 

K20 MINERALS PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
2nd Mention 

34 
498141 
498143 
498143 

ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED 
INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL 

Represented by: 

E39/2012 
E39/2013 
E38/3203 

VELO RESOURCES PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
8th Mention 

35 

512639 
512640 
512641 
512642 
512643 
512644 

NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

P37/9054 
P37/9055 
P37/9056 
P37/9057 
P37/9058 
P37/9059 

GOLDEN MILE RESOURCES 
LIMITED  

Represented by: 

M/O  
6th Mention 

36 531284 
NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P39/5934 

TYSON RESOURCES PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
(1) 

 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

37 510626 
INDEPENDENCE JAGUAR PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P37/9042 

NU-FORTUNE GOLD LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
4th Mention 

38 521785 
ADRIAN BENNETT BARNES 
GREGORY BENNET BARNES  

Represented by: 
L38/312 

REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 
Represented by: 

M/O  
2nd Mention 

 

39 531118 
MKO MINES PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E36/938 

SOLOFIN PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
(1) 

 

40 523839 
NORMAN ANDREW WILLIAMS 

Represented by: 
P37/9111 

KATEVA LILLIAN SUSAN 
DUBBERLEY 

Represented by 

M/O 
3rd Mention 

41 523774 
KATEVA LILLIAN SUSAN DUBBERLEY 

Represented by 
P37/8517 

GLEN NEIL BIGGS: 
Represented by: 

M/O  
3rd  Mention 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

RESTORATION 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

OBJECTOR 
(IF APPLICABLE) 

COMMENTS 

42 523353 GLEN NEIL BIGGS: 
Represented by: 

P37/8517 KATEVA LILLIAN SUSAN 
DUBBERLEY 

Represented by 

M/O  
3rd Mention 

 

 

 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT 
FOR 

FORFEITURE 

APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE 
 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

43 531511 WAYNE CRAIG VAN BLITTERSWYK 
Represented by: 

E39/1641 MICHAEL JOHN PHOTIOS 
FORMERLY VIEW NICKEL PTY 

LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
(1) 

44 529330 
529331 
529332 
529333 
529334 
529335 
529336 
529337 
529337 

MCA NOMINEES PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M39/84 
M39/274 
M39/406 
M39/407 
M39/408 
M39/409 
M39/410 
M39/839 
M39/840 

NEX METALS EXPLORATIONS 
LTD 

Represented by: 

M/O  
(1) 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

BALLOTS COMMENTS 

45 
EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2079 – BRUCE ROBERT LEGENDRE 

EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2080 – WHITE CLIFF MINERALS LIMITED 
 

 

 


