

Government of Western Australia Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety Mineral Titles Division

WARDEN'S COURT CAUSE LIST

WARDEN'S COURT LEONORA ROCHESTER STREET LEONORA

BEFORE WARDEN S DE MAIO

AT 02:15PM ON TUESDAY 17TH JULY 2018

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
1	530846	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	M39/1130	HUGH GORDON WALLEY STEPHEN ROBERT EPIS JAMES GREGORY EPIS Represented by:	M/O (1)
2	530847	YUNDAMINDRA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	L39/273	MATSA GOLD PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O (1)
3	529246	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD Represented by:	E37/1345	GIARD PTY LTD Represented by:	М/О (1)
4	529518	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD Represented by:	E37/1346	KAMBALA GOLD PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O (1
5	525385	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED Represented by:	E39/2070	MCA NOMINEES PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 2 nd Mention
6	525386	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD Represented by:	E39/2070	MCA NOMINEES PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 2 ND Mention
7	528664	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD Represented by:	E37/1343	CENTRAL NORTH RESOURCES PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 2 nd Mention
8	523463	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LTD GLENMURRIN PTY LTD YILGARN MINING (WA) PTY LTD Represented by:	E39/2069	BARACUS PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 3 rd Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
9	525396	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED YILGARN MINING (WA) PTY LTD Represented by:	E39/2073	THOMAS GEOFFREY WILLIAMS NEELESH BHASIN Represented by:	M/O 2 nd Mention
10	516156	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD Represented by:	E38/3272	JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	M/O 4 th Mention
11	528596 528597 528598 528599 528600	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED Represented by:	P39/5902 P39/5903 P39/5904 P39/5905 P39/5907	MINERAL & GOLD RESOURCES OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O (1)
12	524278 524249 524280 524281 524282 524283 524283 524284	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED Represented by:	P39/5888 P39/5889 P39/5890 P39/5891 P39/5892 P39/5893 P39/5894	MINERAL & GOLD RESOURCES OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 2 nd Mention
13	528488 528489 528490 528491 528492	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5916 P39/5918 P39/5919 P39/5921 P39/5922	MINERAL & GOLD RESOURCES OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Represented by	M/O 2 nd Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
14	528454 528455 528456 528457 528458 528459 528460	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED Represented by	P39/5916 P39/5917 P39/5918 P39/5919 P39/5920 P39/5922 P39/5923	MINERAL & GOLD RESOURCES OF AUSTRALIA PTY LTD <i>Represented by</i>	M/O 2 nd Mention
15	527065	CENTRAL IRON ORE LIMITED Represented by:	L37/231	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 2 nd Mention
16	527066	KAMBALDA GOLD PTY LTD Represented by:	L37/231	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 2 nd Mention
17	530002 530003 530004	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD Represented by:	L37/233 L37/235 L37/236	BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED Represented by:	M/O (1)
18	518155	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED Represented by:	E38/3281	ANGORA BLUE PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 5 th Mention
19	524167	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED Represented by:	E38/3306	ANGORA BLUE PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 4 th Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
20	501072	NIWEST LIMITED Represented by:	E39/2016	RUSSELL GEOFFREY MCKNIGHT Represented by:	M/O 8 th Mention
21	526554	NIWEST LIMITED Represented by:	E39/2074	RUSSELL GEOFFREY MCKNIGHT Represented by:	M/O 3 rd Mention
22	525362	RUSSELL GEOFFREY MCKNIGHT Represented by:	E39/2072	NIWEST LIMITED Represented by:	M/O 3 rd Mention
23	525363	RUSSELL GEOFFREY MCKNIGHT Represented by:	E39/2071	NIWEST LIMITED Represented by:	M/O 3 rd Mention
24	517737	STONE RESOURCES AUSTRALIA LIMITED Represented by:	E38/3280	ANGORA BLUE PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 4 th Mention
25	532452	ANOVA METALS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Represented by:	L39/273	MATSA GOLD PTY LTD Represented by	M/O (1)
26	521096	JUPITER MINES LIMITED Represented by:	E36/931	ALDORO RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	M/O 3 rd Mention
27	515027	GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD Represented by	L39/260	MATSA GOLD PTY LTD Represented by	М/О
28	510605	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED Represented by	L38/292	GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD Represented by	M/O 5 th Mention
29	517975	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED Represented by:	E38/3278	MATSA RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	M/O 5 th Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
30	514060	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL Represented by:	E39/2050	PACIFIC TRENDS RESOURCES PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 4 th Mention
31	514061	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL Represented by:	E39/2051	PACIFIC TRENDS RESOURCES PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 4 th Mention
32	530384	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL Represented by:	E39/2082	PACIFIC TRENDS RESOURCES PTY LTD Represented by:	М/О (1)
33	522161	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED Represented by:	E38/3298	K20 MINERALS PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 2 nd Mention
34	498141 498143 498143	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL Represented by:	E39/2012 E39/2013 E38/3203	VELO RESOURCES PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O 8 th Mention
35	512639 512640 512641 512642 512643 512644	NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD Represented by:	P37/9054 P37/9055 P37/9056 P37/9057 P37/9058 P37/9059	GOLDEN MILE RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	M/O 6 th Mention
36	531284	NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5934	TYSON RESOURCES PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O (1)

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
37	510626	INDEPENDENCE JAGUAR PTY LTD Represented by:	P37/9042	NU-FORTUNE GOLD LTD Represented by:	M/O 4 th Mention
38	521785	ADRIAN BENNETT BARNES GREGORY BENNET BARNES Represented by:	L38/312	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	M/O 2 nd Mention
39	531118	MKO MINES PTY LTD Represented by:	E36/938	SOLOFIN PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O (1)
40	523839	NORMAN ANDREW WILLIAMS Represented by:	P37/9111	KATEVA LILLIAN SUSAN DUBBERLEY Represented by	M/O 3 rd Mention
41	523774	KATEVA LILLIAN SUSAN DUBBERLEY Represented by	P37/8517	GLEN NEIL BIGGS: Represented by:	M/O 3 rd Mention

MATTER NUMBER	RESTORATION NUMBER	APPLICANT	TENEMENT AFFECTED	OBJECTOR (IF APPLICABLE)	COMMENTS
42	523353	GLEN NEIL BIGGS: Represented by:	P37/8517	KATEVA LILLIAN SUSAN DUBBERLEY Represented by	M/O 3 rd Mention

MATTER NUMBER	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE	TENEMENT AFFECTED	RESPONDENT	COMMENTS
43	531511	WAYNE CRAIG VAN BLITTERSWYK Represented by:	E39/1641	MICHAEL JOHN PHOTIOS FORMERLY VIEW NICKEL PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O (1)
44	529330 529331 529332 529333 529334 529335 529336 529337 529337	MCA NOMINEES PTY LTD Represented by:	M39/84 M39/274 M39/406 M39/407 M39/408 M39/409 M39/410 M39/839 M39/840	NEX METALS EXPLORATIONS LTD Represented by:	M/O (1)

MATTER NUMBER	BALLOTS	COMMENTS
45	EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2079 – BRUCE ROBERT LEGENDRE EXPLORATION LICENCE 39/2080 – WHITE CLIFF MINERALS LIMITED	